

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF COVER

For Commission Use Only

RECEIVED

AUG 12 2025

Washington Metropolitan
Area Transit Commission

Filing Fee Paid \$ _____

Date Effective plus 60 days _____

General Tariff No. GT- 1

Cancels General Tariff No. GT- _____

Date Filed at WMATC 08/12/2025

Date Effective 9/5/2025

1. WMATC Certificate of Authority No. 3993
2. Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority: Neban Ventures LLC

Address 9317 Myrtle Avenue, Bowie, MD 20720

Telephone Number 732-917-5248
3. Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier
Name Hannah Jambawai
Title Owner
Telephone Number 732-917-5248
4. Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC 08/12/2025
5. Date seven (7) calendar days after date on Line 4. 08/19/2025
6. Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than date on line 5). 9/5/2025
7. Signature of Person named on Line 3. HJambawai

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (301) 588-5260.

NEBAN VENTURES LLC.

1. Rates and Charges

Regular Service Hours: Mon–Fri, 6:00a.m.–5:00p.m.

After-Hours: Mon–Fri, 5:00p.m.–6:00a.m. and all Federal Holidays

A. Flat Rates Between Points

From	To	Service Type	One Way	Round Trip	After-Hours One Way	After-Hours Round Trip
Fairfax	Washington DC	Wheelchair	\$100	\$190	\$130	\$260
Washington DC	Fairfax	Wheelchair	\$100	\$190	\$130	\$260
Fairfax	Washington DC	Ambulatory	\$90	\$170	\$120	\$220
Washington DC	Fairfax	Ambulatory	\$90	\$170	\$120	\$220
Fairfax	PG County	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$280
PG County	Fairfax	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$280
Fairfax	PG County	Ambulatory	\$105	\$200	\$135	\$270
PG County	Fairfax	Ambulatory	\$105	\$200	\$135	\$270
Fairfax	Montgomery County	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$290
Montgomery County	Fairfax	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$290
Fairfax	Montgomery County	Ambulatory	\$100	\$200	\$130	\$270
Alexandria	Washington DC	Wheelchair	\$100	\$200	\$130	\$270
Alexandria	PG County	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$280
PG County	Alexandria	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$280
Montgomery County	Alexandria	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$290
PG County	Alexandria	Ambulatory	\$105	\$200	\$135	\$270
Alexandria	Montgomery County	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$290
Arlington	Washington DC	Wheelchair	\$90	\$190	\$120	\$260
Montgomery County	Arlington	Wheelchair	\$110	\$210	\$140	\$290

B. All Other Points

- **Minimum Charge: \$50** (for up to first 5 miles)
- **Additional Miles: \$3/mile** (for extra miles)

C. Surcharges & Fees

- **Waiting Time: \$30** per each 30 minutes, starting after 20 minutes
- **Cleaning Charge: \$100** if vehicle is soiled by the passenger
- **Damage Charge: Cost of replacement/repairs** for any vehicle damage caused by the passenger
- **Tolls, Parking, Permits, Special Access: Actual cost** charged for all expenses incurred during the trip.

D. Payment Terms

- All fares payable in advance unless pre-approved credit is established
- Accepted: Cash, certified check, VISA/MasterCard (personal checks at discretion)
- Returned check fee: \$25
- 5% surcharge for late payment over 30 days; legal collection after 60 days

2. Rules and Regulations

A. Baggage

- No checked baggage
- Personal belongings including musical instruments, athletic equipment, and other paraphernalia transported at no extra charge (within vehicle capacity) and in the passenger's custody
- Liability for loss/damage: max \$50/passenger only if loss is carrier's fault

B. Objectionable Persons

- Carrier may refuse anyone under the influence, incapable of self-care, or acting objectionably (except ill people with attendant/nurse)
- Vehicles may be video monitored for safety (notification sticker provided)

C. Animals

- Only service animals (seeing-eye dogs) permitted